
I l l CHARACTERISTICS - ACE. RACE. RELIGION AND MARITAL STATUS 

" .3LE< - POPULATION BY SEX AND SINGLE VEAR OF ACE BY PARISH 

BOTH SBCES 

Year 
of 
ARC 

Bennuda St. 
•Georg* Hamilton SmltWs Devon

shire Pemtiroke Paget Warwick South
ampton Sandys 

Total 52,330 4,055 3,314 4,158 6,251 13,757 4,627 6,489 3,881 5.793 

0 872 63 71' 81 91 208 72 108 73 105 
1 885 63 54 85 117 231 59 106 53 117 
2 979 80 74 84 130 257 54 114 30 106 
3 964 82 73 91 116 216 63 122 82 119 
4.- 964 81 58 71 125 251 74 131 70 103 

1,061 92 62 77 152 231 73 147 90 137 
•6 1,149 108 72 89 138 264 96 144 96 - 142 
7 ' 1,114 89 • 60 88 123 270 89 167 88 140 
8 1,131 92 71 72 145 288 84 147 94 138 
9 1,092 81 69 77 132 254 80 173 66 140 

10 1,123 95 60 76 144 304 74 149 9§ 126 
11 1,090 74 70 78 130 289 75 154 78 142 
12 1,025 • 84 64 75 132 254 68 136 73 139 
13 1,050 77 • 87 75 141 277 43 131 70 149 

• 14 •• 1,021 76 68 75 114 276 61 130 86 135 
15 ; ' • '923 69 62- 5B 106 255 51 101 97 124 
16 • 908 66 60 84 141 240 30 109 6 i 114 

• 17 r •779' • 53 54 62 68 220 47 91 59 , 105 • 
•-8 770 60 54 63 108 195 47 92 47 104 . 
19 • , 736 53 53 51 94 225 37 90 49 34 - ' 

• 20 . • 793 - 60 . 46 51 101 218 58 105 61 93 
21 801- 57 52 55 121 221 76 109 44 66 
22 . 978 72 67 78 132 280 76 109 72 92 
23 1,017 • 61 77 75 147 • 277 101 112 66 101 
24 • 1,052' 74 64 76 125 286 118 138 80 91 
25 980 79 48 67 111 270 l i e l i e 69 100 
26 1,034 69 71 83 118 287 118 131 . 83 74 
27 1,008 71 • 65 80 114 237 116 143 84 . 98 
28 901 86 60 73 94 234 95 115 60 84 
-29 820 56 51 77 102 193 93 109 59 80 
30 831 50 51 72 104 201 82 116 63 87 , 
3i: • 764 53 43 72 90 175 81 117 65 68 

• . 32' , .801 • . 61 55 76 85 191 80 116 60 77 
•33- • 714 69 • 43 74 83 150 77 85 58 75 
34 .• 758 68 43 64 99 184 57 97 • 67 79 
35 762 ' 52 44 55 101 188 70 102 72 78 
35 • 691 56 35 55 104 154 50 32 56 99 
37 711 . 49 44 48 93 166 51 105 61 54 
38 • 743 64 49 63 83 186 49 104 63 82 
39 668 • 55 39 69 81 152 65 • 86 47 74 

• 40 774- 63 39 79 84 198 66 106 50 89 
41 • - • 597 48 29 40 86 172 47 82 33 60 
42. • 682 60 51 68 88 150 • 66 79 42 78 

• ' 43' • 638 48 38 60 89 152 65 71 46 69 
• 44 572 • 37 38 44 64 160 46 58 50 75 
. 45 , 644. 49 58 46 68 170 60 72 52 69 

ti6- 621 51 41 57 70 179 50 67 45 61 
47 • 544 . 35 31 46 78 134 74 57 42 49 
48 545 37 31 58 56 151 56 73 42 43, 

54 



CHARACTERISTICS - ACE, RACE. RELIGION AND MARITAL STATUS 

TABLE 4 - (cooi'd] POPULATION BY SEX AND SINGLE VEAR OF ACE BY PARISH 

BOTH SBCES ( C o n t i n u e d ) 

Year 
of • 

Axe 
Bermuda St. 

GeorgA Hamilton Smith's Devon-
ahlre Pembroke Faget Warwick South

ampton Sandys 

49 550 46 36 46 58 150 55 65 44 48 
50 597 45 35 66 53 181 57 71 34 55 
51 407 28 24 37 50 100 50 27 44 47 
52 469 47 27 43 47 126 62 51 31 55 
53 450 26 28 27 54 130 48 56 30 49 
54 487 38 27 36 53 121 63 60 37 52 
55 442 45 31 25 47 113 45 57 34 45 
56 461 36 23 39 54 132 46 55 25 49 
57 420 36 30 32 41 119 43 45 29 45 
58 455 26 25 32 48 151 44 48 26 55 

• 59 400 29 28 28 38 126 55 29 32 35 
60 416 30 30 • ,39 40 116 53 47 30 31 
61 310 34 14 16 34 69 40 36 17 30 
62 351 35 21 37 27 102 49 21 15 44 
63 329 29 16 27 34 95 31 38 23 34 
64 344 25 15 20 35 105 42 43 19 40 
65 378 25 17 35 *3 38 37 25 33 
66 293 22 15 22 28 84 33 35 15 39 
67 299 22 21 20 30 97 41 26 14 26 
66 236 18 12 20 20 74 26 26 13 27 
69 187 13 15 14 23 56 26 21 8 11 
70 264 26 13 12 24 87 31 25 13 33 
71 157 17 12 9 9 57 14 16 10 . 13 
72 167 12 7 13 13 • 58 19 14 11 20 
73 158 15 10 13 14 49 24 13 7 13 
74 152 18 16 15 6 47 15 10 13 12 
75 141 11 9 8 14 49 17 11 7 15 
76 121 8 7 7' 6 43 20 9 6 • 15 
77 112 7 5 8 13 35 14 13 4 13 
78 109 6 8 6 12 36 19 10 5 5 
79 90 8 2 5 10 26 9 10 5- 15 
80 75 4 3 4 7 31 . 6 8 4 6 
81 59 6 4 - 1 19 12 13 - 4 
82 53 4 5 3 5 13 4 12 3 4 
83 53 3 4 3 2 18 6 8 5 4 
64 49 5 4 3 4 17 6 •3 4 3 
85 32 3 2 2 2 11 7 •3 1 1 
86 35 4 •3 1 4 10 5 2 1 5 
67 21 1 5 3 8 1 1 1 1 
88 21 1 2 1 6 3 3 2 3 
89 17 2 1 1 3 6 2 1 — 1 
90 , 29 . 2 3 1 2 9 4 1 3 4 
91 7 — 1 1 - 2 1 - - 1 1 
92 3 2 - 1 - - •- - -
93 7 1 - - - 4 1 - - 1 
94 7 1 1 - 1 - 1 2 1 
95 3 1 - 1 - - - 1 - -
96 
QT 

3 - - - - 1 - — 1 — 
y 1 
96 3 _ 1 1 1 _ - - -
99 1 1 
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CHARACTERISTICS - AGE, RACE, RELIGION AND MARITAL STATUS 

TABLE 4 - (coni'dj POPULATION BY SEX AND SINGLE YEAR OF AGE BY PAIUSH 

HALE 

Year 
of 
Aao 

Bennuda St. 
George*s Hamilton Smith*a Devon

shire Pembroke Faget Warwick South-
.ampton Sandys 

Total 26,293 2,119 1,666 2,122 3,136 6,871 2,289 3,225 1,994 2,871 
0 455 28 29 45 46 109 34 66 39 59 
1 450 24 28 41 60 124 33 57 25 58 
2 497 40 40 43 67 126 28 59 40 54 
3 513 40 34 56 65 115 39 61 42. 61 
4 490 46 24 31 65 127 45 63 38 51 
5 546 53 29 41 76 114 36 81 46 70 
6 591 57 40 51 67 140 51 62 47 76 
7 557 38 30 51 59 139 40 67 43 70 
8 557 50 34 34 135 40 • 1° 59 72 
9 523 33 35 36 58 130 42 81 52 56 

10 567 50 30 38 73 143 42 73 55 63 
11 541 34 37 43 70 137 31 79 41 69 
12 484 43 20 38 66 114 31 .53 48. 71 
13 528 42 37 40 72 144 33 59 35 66 
14 481 36 35 37 . 55 136 24 59 33 66 
15 460 35 31 33 57 131 26 47 41 59 
16 447 36 27 38 65 116 14 57 30 , . 64 
17 394 27 23 30 45 115 SO 46 33 53 
18 394 32 31 26 53 87 24 53 27 59 
19 378 26 27 31 46 124 15 42 24 43 
20 423 35 25 28 50 120 23 58 37 47 
21 414 31 29 20 66 120 .38 56 21 33 
22 513 35 42 42 71 152 38 53 36 44 
23 532 38 34 34 85 164 . 47 S3 27 50 
24 570 45 31 41 73 154 52 84 43 47 
25 501 39 27 33 56 147 57 55 37 50 
26 536 33 39 39 63 163 60 58 44 37 
27 546 34 38 47 61 136 73 69 42 . 46 
26 461 47 36 34 49 123 48 55 31 38 
29 . 435 31 27 42 59 99 53 48 35 41 
30 459 35 24 36 57 121 41 63 37 45 
31 377 31 23 40 49 40 52 30 35 
32 392 34 30 35 38 98 40 52 24 36 
33 362 40 21 34 35 73 36 48 33 42 
34 414 40 20 36 53 92 34 58 34 47 
35 433 29 20 32 53 109 43 62 40 45 
36 363 30 22 24 65 60 '19 50 30 43 
37 360 18 20 25 49 94 24 50 25 55 
38 405 43 23 31 46 115 23 54 33 37 
39 348 27 24 34 36 78 37 50 25 37 
40 401 40 25 40 35 96 36 57 27 45 
41 306 23 18 23 42 86 28 43 14 29 
42 347 29 26 36 39 83 29 •46 27 32 
43 321 33 15 32 46 70 33 31 23 38 
44 279 19 16 21 32 78 21 27 26 39 
45 326 27 32 25 36 1^ 34 33 23 38 
46 323 27 21 33 37 68 28 •38 17 34 
47 271 20 16 21 43 65 32 30 16 26 
48 285 24 17 38 26 78 22 36 25 17 
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CHARACTERISTICS - AGE, RACE, RELIGION AND MARITAL STATUS 

TABLE 4 ~ (cani d) POPULATION BY SEX AND SINGLE YEAR OF AGE BY PARISH 

HALE (Cont inued) 

Year 
of 
A«e 

BermudB St. 
George's Hamilton Smith's Devon-

ahire Pembroke Paget Warwick South
ampton Sandys 

49 255 27 l5 17 27 65 26 27 16 - 32 
50 311 27 23 34 27 82 36 35 ^1 30 
51 196 13 16 . 21 24 53 21 13 18 17 
52 222 27 10 23 19 58 24 21 18- 22 
53 236 16 15 13 27 67 24 28 23 23 
54 240 17 13 21 29 59 23 29 20 29 
55 207 22 17 13 21 51 25 25 17 16 
56 240 24 14 25 26 67 25 26 13 20 
52 200 19 14 18 22 48 19 23 16 21 
5^ 203 14 12 13 19 63 22 21 17 22 
59 192 17 11 16 14 53 28 13 21 19 
60 206 16 17 19 13 62 31' 19 13 16 
61 153 16 8 6 21 41. 20 14 9 16 
62 161 11 14 19 13 45 25 9 5 20 
63 145 12 6 9 15 41 17 15 13 17 
64 164 10 7 6 14 54 20 22 9 22 
65 171 13 7 16 20 50 18 16 14 17 
66 139 14 7 13 17 26 18 16 9 19 
67 134 9 11 9 15 43 20 9 6 10 
68 116 9 5 9 10 40 8 15 6 12 
69 85 6 7 8 9 24 12 13 2 4 
70 104, 17 5 5 10 30 8 9 7 13 
71 72 6 7 6 4 27 5 8 4 5, 
72 59 3 - 2 3 4 21 8 7 4 7 
73 61 8 2 7 ' 6 17 10 4 2 5 • 
74 71 9 7 5 3 • 20 9 6 7 5 
75 54 6 3 6 6 15 5 5 2 6 
76 50 4 4 4 1 14 10 5 2 6 
77 : 41 , 2 1 4 2 15 6 6 2 3 
78 43 1 4 2 3 18 4 5 4 2 
79 37 2 1 1 5 9 5 5 4 5 
80 31 2 2 _ 3 9 3 7 2 3 
81 22 4 2 _ 9 2 3 - 2 
62 15 _ 1 l " 3 * 4 2 3 _ 1 
§3 17 1 3 1 4 1 5 2 _ 
84 17 2 2 1 1 6 3 1 — 1 
85 9 _ 1 1 1 3 2 — — 1 
86 13 - 3 _ 2 • 2 3 1 - 2 
87 9 - 2 1 3 1 1 1 -
38 6 - - - 1 2 - 1 2 
69 8 1 1 r - 2 1 1 1 
90 13 2 1 1 1 4 - 1 1, 2 
91 1 - - - - 1 

- • 
- .- -

93 1 _ _ _ _ _ 1 
94 3 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 

96 2 - - - - 1 - - 1 -

3f 
98-

_ _ _ _ • _ _ _ 

99 
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CHARACTERISTICS - AGE, RACE. RELIGION AND MARITAL STATUS 

TABLE 4 - (cont'd) POPULATION BY SEX AND SINGLE YEAR OF AGE BY PARISH 

FEUALE 

Year 
of Bermuda St. 

Ceorgete. Hamilton Smith's Devon
shire Pembroke Paget. Warwick South

ampton Sandys 

26,037 1,936 1,648 2,036 3,115 2,338 3,264 1,887 2.927 
0 417 35 42 36 45 99 38 42 34 46. 
1 435 39 26 44 57 107 26 49 28 59 
2 482 40 34 41 63 131 26 55 40 52 
3 451 42 39 35 51 101 24 61 40 58 
4 474 35 34 40 60 124 29 66 32 52 
5 515 39 33 36 76 117 37 66 44 67 
6 558 51 32 38 71 124 45 82 49 66 
7 557 51 30 37 64 131 49 80 45 70 
8 574 42 37 38 62 153 44 77 35 66 
9 569 48 34 41 74 124 38 92 34 84 

10 556- 45 30 38 . 71 ' 161 32 76 40 63' 
11 549 40 33 35 60 152 44 75 37 73 
12 541 41 44 37 66 140 37 83 25 68 
13 522 35 50 35. 69 133 10 72 35 83 
14 540 40 33 38 59 140 37 71 53 69 
15 463 34 31 . 25 49 124 25 54 56 65 
16 461 30 33 • 46 76 . 124 16 52 34 50 
17 385 26 31 32 43 • 105 •27 43 26 52 
18 376 28 23 35 55 108 23 39 . 20 45 
19 358 27 26 20 48 101 22 48 25 . 41 
20 370 25 21 23 51 98 35 47 24' 46-
21 387 26 23 35 55 101 38 53 23 33" 
22 465 37 25 36 61 128 38 56 36 48. 
23 485 23 43 41 62 113 54 59 39 51 
24 482 29 33 35 52 132 66 54 37 44 
25 479 40 21 34 55 123 61 63 32 50. 
26 498 36 32 44 55 124 56 73 39 37' • 
27 462 37 27 33 53 101 43 74 42' 52 
28 440 39 24 39 45 111 47 60 29 • 46 
29 385 25 24 35 43 94 . 40 61 24 39 
30 372 15 27 36 47 80 41 53 31 42 •-
31 387 22 20 32 41 98 41 65 35 33 
32 409 27 25 41- 47 93 40 59 36 41 
33 352 29 22 40 48 77 41 37 25 33 . 
34 344 28 23 28 46 92 23 39 33 32 
35 329 23 24 . 23 48 79 27 40 32 33 
36 328 26 13 31 39 •74 31 32 26 56 
37 351 31 24 23 44 72 27 55 36 39 
38 338 21 26 32 37 71 26 50 , 30 45 
39 320 28 15 35 45 74 28 36 22 37 
40 373 23 14 39 49 102 30 49 23 44 
41 291 •25 11 17 44 86 19 39 19 31 
42 335 31 25 32 49 67 37 33 15 46 
43 317 15 23 28 43 82 32 40 23 31 
44 293 18 22 23 32 82 25 ' 31 24 36 
45 318 22 26 21 32 92 26 .39 29 31 
46 298 24 20 24 33 91 22 29 28 27 
47 273 15 15 2^ 35 69 42 • 27 24 23 
48 260 13 14 20 30 73 34 35 17 24 
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CHARACTERISTICS - AGE, RACE, REUGION AND MARITAL STATUS 

TABLE 4 - (cont'd) ̂ POPULATION BY SEX AND SINGLE YEAR OF ACE BY PARISH 

FQULE (Contlmed) 
Year 
of 

Axe 
Bermuda St. 

Georg^ Hamilton' Smith's Devon
shire Pembroke Paget Warwick South

ampton Sandys 

45 29̂  19 IB 31 31 85 29 3H 2B 16 
50 286 18 12 32 26 99 21 36 17 25 
51 211 15 8 16 26-. 43 29 14 26 30 
52 267 20 17 20 26 68 38 39 13 33 
53 214 12 13 14 27 63 24 26 7 26 
54 - 247 21 14 15 . 24 62 40 31 17 23 
55 235 23 14 12 26 62 20 32 17 29 
56 221 14 9 14 28 65 21 29 ' 12 29 
57 220 17 16 14 19 u 24 22 13 24 
58 252 12 13 19 29 88 22 27 9 33 
59 208 12 17 12 24 73 27 16 11 16 
60 208 12 13 20 27 54 22 26 15 
61 157 18 6 8 13 48 20 22 6 14 
62 190 24 7 18 14 57 24 12 10 24 
63 184 17 12 16 19 •54 14 23 10 17 
64 180 15 8 14 21 51 22 21 10 16 
65 207 12 10 19 23 75 20 21 11 16 
66 154 8 8 9 11 58 15 19 6 20 
67 165 13 10 11 15 54 21 17 6 18 
66 120 9 7 11 10 34 18 11 5 15 
69 102 7 6 6 14 32 1'4 8 6 7 
70 160 9 6 7 14 57 23 16 6 20 
71 85 11 5 3 5 30 9 8 6 6 
72 lOS 9 10 37 11 7 7 13 
73 7 6 32 14 9 5 B 
74 61 9 9 10 3 27 6 . 4 6 7 
75 67 5 6 2 8 34 12 6 5 9 
76 71 4 3 3 5 29 10 4 4 9 
77 71 5 4 4 11 20 8 7 2 10 
78 66 5 4 6 9 18 15 5 1 3 
79 53 6 1 4 5 17 4 5 1 10 
80 .44 2 1 4 4 22 5 1 2 3 
81 37 2 2 - 1 10 10 10 - 2 
82 38 4 4 2 2 9 2 9 3 3 
83 36 2 1 2 2 14 5 3 3 4 
84 32 3 2 2 3 11 3 2 4 2 
85 23 3 1 1 1 8 5 3 1 -
66 22 4 _ 1 2 6 2 1 1 3 
87 12 1 - 3 2 5 - - - 1 
86 15 1 2 - 1 5 1 3 1 1 
89 9 1 - - 3 4 1 - - -
90 16 _ 2 - 1 5 4 - 2 2 
91 6 _ 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 
92 3 2 - 1 - - - - - -
93 6 1 - - - 4 1 - - -
94 4 - 1 - - - - 1 2 — 
95 3 1 - 1 - - - 1 — — 
96 . 1 -. - - - - — — — 1 
97 _ — — — — - — — -
98 3 - 1 - 1 • 1 - - - -
99 1 1 
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CHARACTERISTICS - AGE. RACE. RELIGION AND MARFTAL STATUS 

TABLES - POPULATION BY SEX AND FIVE YEAR AGE GROUPS 
- TOWN. CrrV AND PARISH 

BOTH SEKE3 

Tovm, 
City 
or 

Pariah 
Total Under 

2 years 
2-4 

years 
5-9 

years 
10-14 
yeara 

15-19 
years 

20-24 
years 

25-29 
yeara 

30-34 
years 

35-39 
years 

Bermuda 52,330 1.757 2.907 5,547 5.309 4,116 4,641 4,743 3,868 3,575 

Tovm of 
St.George 1,604 51 94 176 156 111 152 155 121 126 

City of 
Hamilton 2.060 70 101 149 195 195 219 173 106 120 

Parish 
(including 
Town or Citv) 

St. George's 4,055 126 243 462 406 301 324 361 301 276 

Hamilton 3,314 125 205 334 349 283 306 295 235 211 

Smiths 4,-158 166 246 403 379 313 335 380 356 290 

Devonshire 6,251 206 371 690 661 537 626 539 461 462 

Pembroke 13,757 439 724 1,307 1.400 1,135 1,282 1.221 901 646 

Paget 4,627 131 191 422 321 212 429 540 377 285 

Warwick 6,489 214 367 776 700 463 • 573 616 531 479 

Southampton 3,381 126 232 • 454 402 316 323 • 355 310 299 

Sandys 5,798 222 328 697 691 531 443 436 386 427-
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CHARACTERJST1CS - AGE. RACE. RELIGION AND MARITAL STATUS 

TABLES - (cont'd) POPULATION BY SEX AND FIVE YEAR AGE CROUPS 
- TOWN. OTY AND PARISH BOTH SEXES (continued) 

40-44 
years 

45-49 
years 

50-54 
yeara 

55-59 
yeara 

60-64 
yeara 

65-69 
yeara 

70-74 
years 

75-79 
years 

80-84 
years 

85 years 
and 
over. 

Town, 
City 
or 

Parish 

3,263 2,904 2,430 2,176 1,750 1,393 696 573 289 189 Bermuda 

105 80 66 69 56 32 33 15 5 7 
Town of 
St.George 

131 122 89 99 79 67 50 39 23 13 
City of 
Hamilton 

Pariah 
(Including 
Tovm or Oi t v l 

256 216 166 174 153 100 66 40 22 16 St. George's 

195 197 141 137 96 80 58 31 20 14 Hamilton 

291 253 209 156 139 111 62 36 13 13 Smitht 

411 330 257 228 170 144 66 55 19 16 Dsvonahire 

832 784 658 641 507 - 436 298 • 189 98 59 Pembroke 

290 295 260 233 215 164 103 79 36 24 Paget 

396 334 265 234 185 145 78 53 44 14 Warwick 

221 225 176 146 104 75 54 27 16 .12 Southampton 

371 268 258 229 179 138 • 91 63 21 19 Sandya 
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CHARACTERISTICS / - AGE. RACE, RELIGION AND MARITAL STATUS ISTICSI 

^ TABLE 5 - (cont'd) /POPULATION BY SEX AND FIVE YEAR AGE GROUPS 
i TOWN. CFTY AND PARISH 

MALE 

Tovm.i' 
C i ty ' 

or 
Parish 

Total Under 
2 years 

2-4 
years 

5-9 
years 

10-14 
years 

15-19 
years 

20-24 
years 

25-29 
yOEirs 

30-34 , 
years 

35-39 
years 

Bermuda 26,293 905 1,500 2,774 2,601 2,073 2,452 2,479 2,004 1,909 

Tovm of 
St.George 851 22 47 90 61 54 89 79 78 • 67 

Gity of 
Hamilton 1,048 38 56 72 97 100 132 93 56 72 

Parish 
( including 
Tovm or Ci tv) 

St . Georgrfs 2,119 52 126 231 205 156 184 184 160 147 

Hamilton 1,666 57 98 168 159 139 161 167 118 109 

Smiths . 2,122 86 130 213 196 160 165 195 181 146 

Devonshire 3.136 106 197 323 336 266 345 266 232 249 

Pembroke 6,871 233 368 658 674 573 710 668 461 476 

Paget 2,289 67 112 209 161 99 198 291 191 ^ 146 

Warwick 3,225 . 123 183 381 323 247 304 285 276 266 

Southampton 1,994 64 120 247 212 155 164 189 158 153 

Sandys 2,671 117 166 344 335 278 221 212 205 217 



CHARACTERIS'nCS - ACE, RACE, RELIGION M i D MARITAL STATUS 

TABLES - (cont'd) POPULATION BY SEX AND FIVE YEAR AGE CROUPS 
- TOWN, c m r AND PARISH PARISH UAliE (continued) 

:ipN JWD 

40-44 
years 

45-49 
years 

50-54 
years 

55-59 -. 
years 

60-64 
yeara 

65-69 
years 

70-74 
years 

75-79 
years 

80-64 
years 

85 years 
and 
over 

Town, 
City 
or 

Parish 

1,654 1,460 1,205 1,042 . 831 645 367 225 102 - 65 Bermuda 

64 45 36 41 24 16 13 3 1 1 
Tovm of 
St.George 

60 59 49 43 38 46 15 13 4 5 
City of 
Hamilton . 

Pariah 
( i n c l u d i n g ^ , 
Tovm or C i t y ) ' 

144 125 100 96 67 51 43 15 9 - 4 St. George's 

100 104 77 66 ' 52 37 23 13 10 6 Hamilton 

152 134 112 85 61 55 26 17 3 5 Smith's 

194 169 126 • 102 76 71 27 17 7 5 Devonshire 

413 374 319 262 " 243 183 115 71 32 18 Pembroke 

147 142 126 119 113 76 40 30 11 9 Paget 

204 166 126 108 79 69 34 26 19 4 Warwick • 

117 99 96 64 49 41 24 14 4 4 Southampton • 

163 147 121 98 91 62 • 35 22- 7 10 Sandys 
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CHARACTERISTICS - AGE, RACE. REUGiON AND MARITAL STATUS 

TABLES ~ [cont'd) POPULATION BY S ^ AND FIVE YEAR ACE GROUPS 
- TOWN, CITY AND PARISH FEUALE 

Town, 
City 
or 

Parish 

Total Under 
2 yeara 

2-4 
years 

5-9 
years 

10-14 
years 

15-19 
yeara 

20-24 
yeara 

25-29 
years 

30-34 
,yeara 

35-39 
years 

Bennuda 26,037 852 1,407 2,773 2,708 2,043 2.169 2,264 1,864 1,666 

Town of 
St.George 753 29 47 86 75 57 63 • 76 43 53 • 

City of 
Hamilton 1,012 32 45 77 • • 98 95 87 80 50 • 48 " 

Parish 
(Including 
Town or City) 

St .George* 6 1,936 74 117 231 '201 ,; 145 140 177 121 . 129 

Raailton 1,648 66 107 166 190 144 145 128 117 102 

Smithb 2,036 80 116 190 183 158 170 . 185 177 144 

Devonshire 3,115 102 174 367 325 271 • 281 251 229 213 

Pembroke 6,386 206 356 649 726 562 572 ' 553 440 370 

Paget 2,338 64 79 213 160 113 231 249 186 139 

Warwick 3,264 91 184 397 377 236 269 331 253 213 

Southampton 1,687 62 112 207 190 161 159 166 160 146 

Sandys 2,927 105 162 353 356 253 222 224 181 210 
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CHARACTERISTICS - AGE, RACE, RELIGION AND MARITAL STATUS 

TABLES - (coiu'd) POPULATION BY SBX AND FIVE YEAH AGE GROUPS 
- TOWN. CITY ANO PARISH 

FQULE (con t inued ) 

40-44 
years 

45-49 
years 

50-54 
Srssra 

55-59 
years 

60-64 
years 

65-69 
years 

70-74 
yeara 

75-79 
years 

60-84 
yeara 

85 years 
and 

over 

Town, 
Oity 

or 
Pariah 

1,609 1,444 1,225 1,136 - 919 748 531 348 167 124 Bermuda 

41 35 30 28' 32 16 20 12 4 6 
Tovm of 
St.George's 

71 63 40 56 41 41 35 26 19 8 
City o f 
Hamilton 

Pariah 
( inc luding 
Town or Ci ty) 

112 93 86 78 86 49 45 25 13 14 St . George's 

95 93 64 69 46 43 35 18 10 6 Hamilton 

139 119 97 71 78 56 36 19 10 8 Smiths 

217 161 131 126 94 73 39 38 12 11 Devonshire 

410 419 339 359 264 253 183 116 66 41 Pembroke 

143 153 152 114 102 86 63 49 25 15 Paget 

192 166 139 126 106 76 44 27 25 10 Warwick 

104 126 80 62 55 34 30 13 12 8 Southampton 

188 121 137 131 88 76 55 41 14 9 Sandya 



f L 
CHARACTERiSTICS/- AGE. RACE, RELIGION AND MARITAL STATUS 77 TABLE 6 - POPULATION BY SEX AND SELECTED AGE CROUPS 

- TOWN, CTTY AND PARISH 
BOTH SEXES 

Town, 
City 

or 
Parish 

Total Under 
2 2 - 1 4 15 - 44 '45 - 64 65 

St over 

Bermuda 52,330 1.757 13,763 24,206 9,262 3,342 

Tovm of 
St .George 1,604 51 426 764 271 92 

City of 
Hamilton 2,060 70 445 944 369 212 

Pari sh 
( inc luding 
Tovm or Ci ty ) 

St.George's 4,055 126 1,111 1,819 731 268 

Hamilton 3.314 125 686 1,525 573 203 

Smith's 4,158 166 1,026 1,972 757 235 

Devonshire 6,251 208 1,722 3,036 985 300 

Pembroke 13.757 439 3,431 6,217 2,590 1,080 

Paget 4,627 131 934 2,133 1,023 406 

Warvri-ck 6.489 214 1,645 3,076 1,016 .334 

Southampton 3,881 126 1,088 1,632 651 184 

Sandys 5,798 222 1,716 2,594 934 332 
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CHARACTERISTICS - AGE, RACE, RELIGION AND MARITAL STATUS 

TABLE6 - (cont'd) POPULATIONBVSEXANDSELECTEDAGEGROUPS 

- TOWN, crrv AND PARISH 

Town, 
Ci ty 

or 
Pariah 

Male Female Town, 
Ci ty 

or 
Pariah Tota l Under 

2 2-14 • 15-44 45-64 65 
& over Total Under 

2 2-14 15-44 45-64 65 
& over 

Bermuda 26,293 •905 6,875 12,571 4.538 1,404 26,037 852 6,883 • 11,635 4,724 1,938 

Town of 
St.George 851 22 216 431 146 34 753 29 208 333 125 58 

City of 
Hamilton 1,048 38 225 513 189 83 1,012 32 220 431 200 129 

Pariah 
( including 
Town or Ci ty ) 

St.George's 2,119 52 562 995 388 122 1,936 74 549 824 343 146 

Hamilton 1,666 57 425 794 301 89 1,648 68 463 731 272 114 

Smith's 2,122 86 539 999 392 106 2,036 ,80 469 973 365 129 

Devonshire 3,136 106 656 1,574 473 127 3.115 102 866 1,462 512 173 

Pembroke 6,871 233 1,700 3,301 1,218 419 6,886 206 1.731 2,916 1,372 661 

Paget 2.289 67 482 1,072 502 166 2,338 64 452 1,061 521 240 

Warwick 3,225 123 887 1,584 479 152 • 3,264 91 958 1,494 539 162 

Southampton 1,994 64 579 936 328 87 1,867 62 •509 896 323 97 

SandyB 2,871 117 345 1.316 457 136 2,927 105 671 1.278 477 196 
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CHARACTERISTICS - AGE. RACE. RELIGION AND MARITAL STATUS 

TABLE? - POPULATION BY SEX AND RACE -TOWN, CrrV AND PARISH 

Town, Both Sexes Males Femalea 
City 

or 
Pariah 

Total HlaoV 
Negro White Other g Not 

tated Total Black/ 
Negro White 3ther g Not 

tated Total KLaek/ 
Negro White • Other g Not 

tated 

Bermuda 52,330 30,897 21,026 349 58 26,293 15,297 10,776 190 30 26,037 15,600 10,250 159 28 

Town of 
St.George 1.604 1,020 569 14 1 851 526 316 9 - 753 494 253 5 i 

City of 
Hamilton 2,060 1,679 364 11 6 1,043 883 155 6 4 1,012 796 209 5 2 

Parish 
( inc luding 
Town or Ci ty ) 

St• George's 4,055 2,632 1,306 59 8 2,119 1,378 704 32 5 1,936 1.304 602 27 3 

Hamilton 3.314 2.237 1,071 4 2 1,666 1,117 545 3 1 1,648 1.120 526 1 1 

Smiths 4,156 1.528 2.618 10 2 2,122 741 1,375 5 1 2,036 787 1,243 5 1 

Devonshire 6,251 3,689 2,514 47 1 3,136 1,822 1,269 24 1 3.115 1,867 1,225 23 • -

Pembroke 13,757 9,075 4,545 110 27 6,871 4,535 2,264 58 14 6,386 4,540 2,281 52 13 

Paget 4,627 1,037 3,549 35 6 2,289 499 1,761 26 3 2,338 538 1,788 9 3 

Warwick 6,489 4,196 2,247 41 5 3.225 2,056 1,147 20 2 3,264 2,140 1,100 21 3 

Southampton 3.881 2,204 1,650 26 1 1.994 1,095 884 15 • - 1,387 1,109 766 11 1 

Sandys 5.798 4,249 1,526 17 6 2,871 2,054 807 7 3 2.927 2,195 719 10 3 
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CHARACTERISTICS - AGE, RACE, RELIGION AND MARITAL STATUS 

TABUS - POPULATIOIV BY SEX ANO REUGION - TOWN. CTTY AND PARISH 
BOTH SEXES 

Town, 
City 
or 

Parish 

All 
Denomina

tions 
Anglican Baptist 

Churoh 
of 
God 

Brethren Hethodist A.U.E. Pente
costal 

Presby
terian 

Roman 
Catholic 

Seventh 
Day 

Adventlat 
Other/ 

Bermuda 52,330 23,687 666 701 1,093 3,591 5,503 1,245 1,759 7,629 1,861 4,593 

Town of 
St.George 1,604 814 16 _ 6 139 193 15 50 172 71 128 

City of 
Hamilton 2,060 863 44 101 22 135 332 57 48 225 51 182 

Parish 
(including 
Town or City) 

St,George's 4.055 2,077 50 2 20 315 521 35 72 395 181 387 

Hamilton 3,314 1,073 17 20 192 170 882 194 82 371 83 -230 

Smiths 4,158 1,744 44 25 36 471 363 24 211 672 61 307 

Devonshire 6,251 2,850 95 107 99 409 479 232 177 1,094 133 576 

Pembroke 13,757 6,418 156 335 149 984 1,524 399 373 1.853 381 1,185 

Paget 4,627 2,210 137 21 102 209 117 22 345 1.021 91 352 

Warwick 6,469 2,739 102 95 220 403 503 157 261 889 384 716 

Southampton 3,681 1.526 35 30 116 254 433 52 155 544 427 309 

Sandya 5,798 3,050 32 66 159 376 681 130 63 590 120 531 
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CHARACTERISTICS - AGE, RACE. RELIGION AND MARITAL STATUS 

TABLES - (cont'd) POPULATION BY SEX AND REUGION - TOWN. CFTY AND PARISH 
UALE 

Tovm, 
C i t y 

or 
Pa r i sh 

A l l 
Denomina

t i o n s 
Ang l i can B a p t i s t 

Church 
o f 

God 
B r e t h r e n Methodist A.M.E, Pente

c o s t a l 
Presby
t e r i a n 

Roipan 
C a t h o l i c 

Seventh 
Day 

A d v e n t i s t 

O the r / 
N .S , 

Berrauda 26,293 11,639 337 388 532 1,726 2,693 533 815 4,210 883 • 2,532 

Tovm o f 
St.George 851 417 12 - 2 76 101 6 23 94 . 35 ,85 

C i t y o f 
HamiI ton 1,048 421 22 57 14 68 131 25 20 112 27 101 

Pa r i ah 
( i n c l u d i n g 
Tovm or C i t y ) 

St .George's 2,119 1,059 33 1 8 162 231 15 33 220 67 220 

Hami l ton 1,666 519 9 9 106 30 433 90 40 216 45 119 

Smithb 2,122 881 21 14 13 236 164 11 104 482 23 163 

Devonshire 3,136 1,422 42 49 45 198 220 91 79 577 64 349 

Pembroke 6,671 3,134 83 197 73 460 758 167 179 1,004 184 632 

Paget 2,289 1,047 .62 14 47 92 58 11 153 563 .- 43 199 

Warwick 3,225 1,356 50 55 106 189 231 76 119 507 . 165 371 

Southampton 1,994 753 17 12 55 121 211 26 80 312 216 186 

Sandys 2,871 1,463 20 37 74 183 337 51 28 329 56 288 
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TABLES - (cont'd) POPULATION BY SEX AND RELIGION - TOWN. CfTY AND PARISH 

FEMALE 

CHARACTERISTICS - ACE. RACE. RELIGION AND MARITAL STATUS 

Tovm, 
City 
or 

Parish 

A l l 
Denomina

tions 
Anglican Baptist 

Church 
of 
God 

Brethren Methodist A.M.E. Pente
costal 

Presby
terian 

Roman 
Catholic 

Seventh 
Day 

Adventist 

Other/ 
N.S. 

Bermuda 26,037 12,048 331 313 561 1,865 2,810 707 944 3.419 978 2,061 

Tovm of 
St.George 753 397 4 - 4 63 92 9 27 78 36 43 

City of 
Hamilton 1.012 442 22 44 8 67 151 . 32 28 113 24 81 " 

Parish 
(including 
Town or City) 

3t,George's 1.936 1,018 17 1 12 153 240 20 39 175 94 167 

Hamilton 1.643 554 3 11 36 90 449 104 42 155 38 111 

omitHs 2,036 863 23 11 18 235 199 13 107 390 38 139 

Devonshire 3,115 1,428 53 58 54 211 259 141 98 517 69 227 

Pembroke 6,586 3,284 73 138 76 524 766 232 194 849 197 553 

Paget 2,338 1,163 75 7 55 117 59 11 192 458 48 153 

Warwick 3.264 1,383 52 40 114 214 272 81 162 382 219 345 

Southampton 1,887 768 18 18 61 133 222 26 75 232 211 123 

Sandys 2,927 1,587 12 29 85 186 344 79 35 261 64 243 



LHAKAtTURiSTit:S - A(; i : . R A C L . RLLlUiUN AN!) MARITAL .STATUS 

TAHI.L t PtlPl'l.ATION Al lL I ) N YLAHS A N I X I V t R HV SEX ANi) 
.MAItn Al,.'<TATl'S - TOWN. CITY ANU PAKISM BOTH SEXES 

Town, Marital Status 
City 
or 

Parish 

Total Never 
Married Married Widowed Divorced • Legally 

Separated 
Not 

Stated 

Bermuda 37,831 12,769 21,391 2,120 970 569 12 

Town of 
St .George 1,151 375 668 58 28 22 -

City of 
Hamilton 1,592 746 595 120 77 52 2 

Parish 
(including 
Tovm or Citv) 

St. George's 2,894 903 1,712 170 60 48 1 

Hamilton 2,369 827 1,314 124 73 31 -

Smith's 3,039 339 1,989 125 60 26 -

Devonshire 4,435 1,549 2,512 227 99 48 -

Pembroke 10,163 3,927 4,960 728 328 211 9 

Paget 3,623 1,039 2,231 229 75 48 1 

Warwick 4,560 1,474 2,686 186 141 72 1 

Southampton 2,753 819 1,737 112 58 27 -

Sandys 3,995 1,392 2,250 219 76 58 -
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AGE, RACE. REUGION AND MARITAL STATUS 

TABLB9 - (cont'd) POPULATION AGED 14 YEARS AND OVER BY SEX AND 
MARfTAL STATUS - TOWN. OTY AND PAIUSH 

HALE 

!FoHn, Mar i t a l Status 
Ci ty 

or 
F&rlah 

Total Never 
Married Married Widowed Divorced Legally 

Separated 
Not 

Stated 

Benmida 18,994 7,078 10,842 450 366 248 10 

Town of 
St.George 626 240 351 7 13 •15 — 

City of 
Hamilton 807 418 303 28 31 25 1 

Pai^ah 
( i n o l u d i j i f 
Town or C i ty ) 

St .George's 1,541 554 890 44 25 27 1 

Hamilton - 1,219 469 674 32 32 12 -

Smittis 1,534 461 1,006 29 26 12 -

Devonshire 2,229 862 1,260 42 30 15 

• -Pembroke 5,074 2,188 2,503 151 135 89 8 

Paget 1,764 529 1,153 43 15 24 -

Warwick 2,274 797 1,342 39 58 37 1 

Southampton 1,384 • 446 864 25 ' 19 10 -

Sandya 1,975 752 1,130 45 26 22 -
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CHARACTERISTICS - AGE, RACE, RELIGION AND MARFFAL STATUS 

TABLE 9 - (cont'd) POPULATION AGED 14 YEARS ANDOVBR BY SEX AND 
MARITAL STATUS - TOWN, OTY AND PARISH 

VmALE 

Town, 
City 
or 

Parish . 

Marital Status Town, 
City 
or 

Parish . 
Total Never 

UaxTied Married Widowed Divorced Legally 
Separated 

Not 
Stated 

Bermuda 18,837 5,691 10,549 1,670 604 321 2 

Tovm of 
St.George 525 135 317 51 15 7 -

City of 
Hamilton 736 328 292 92 46 27 1 

Parish 
(including 
Town or City) 

St. George' a 1,353 349 822 126 35 21 -

Hamilton 1,150 358 640 92 41 19 -

Smlthb 1,505 378 983 96 34 14 -

Devonshire 2,206 667 1,252 185 69, 33 -

Pembroke 5,089 1,739 2,457 577 193 122 1 

Paget 1,859 510 1,078 166 60 24 1 

Warwick 2,266 677 1,344 147 63 35 

Southampton 1,369 373 853 87 39 17 -

Sandya 2.020 640 1,120 174 50 36 -
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